

**BEFORE : MRS. R. V. RANE
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
DATE : 11th January'2024**

Sr. No. 31 - TP 1787 of 2022

None for the petitioner

Called for direction

Advocate for the petitioner is absent.

I have perused the petition. It has been observed that in the present petitioner advocate has filed Interim Application No.1911 of 2023 for bringing legal heirs of the deceased of record. By order dated 4.7.2023 the Hon'ble Court (Coram : Manish Pitale, J.) allowed the said application and permitted the petitioner carry out amendment into the petition and reverification is dispensed with.

While perusal of the petition it is also observed that on 30.6.2022 the matter was listed and it was recorded in the order that there is a cross petition which is pending and it is recorded that Advocate for petitioner was directed to take necessary steps to obtain necessary directions from the Hon'ble Court as per High Court Original Side Rule R407.

In view of the aforesaid circumstances matter is removed from the board. Advocate for petitioner to take appropriate steps. Liberty to apply.

ksa/rvr

**COMPANY REGISTRAR/
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**

